

HERITAGE COUNCIL DETERMINATION

Determination Date	3 August 2023
Place/Object Name	Warracknabeal Lock-up
Location	31 Devreaux Street, Warracknabeal, Yarriambiack Shire
VHR Number	H1537
Category	Registered Place

The Heritage Council of Victoria determined on **3 August 2023** that, in accordance with section 62 of the *Heritage Act 2017*, the above place is to be amended in the Heritage Register, by making the following amendments:

• including additional land

This decision was reached having considered the assessment against the Heritage Council's criteria and the information included in the Executive Director's statement of recommendation. The Heritage Council's reasons for amending the place in the Heritage Register are generally in accordance with the reasons of the Executive Director.

Professor Philip Goad Chair, Heritage Council of Victoria